
Pusser's Rum Performance Yacht Offshore Series
2018 St. Augustine Race Week RC: Dave Helmick, Adam Norwood, Lee McMichaels

First Coast Sailing Association April 7, 2018 RC Boat: Hurricane Lady, Skipper Pete Natoli (Ancient City Charters )

Mark  Boat: Sunchaser, Bob Warn, Mark Dixon

Distance Course:
Time on Distance Corrections start time: 10:50:00 6.06 NM Wind:

Day 3 Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra

Place Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Score

9 Tri- KERBEROS Brian Golumbeck RCoJ CORSAIR F 31R -6 DNC 0:00:36 9

1 ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SAYC 11549 C&C 115 72 12:03:22 1:13:22 0:07:16 1:06:06 0:00:00 0.0 4.956 0.000 1

6 Tri- GONE POSTAL Daniel Sprouls PLYC 81 CORSAIR 24 mk II 75 12:24:20 1:34:20 0:07:35 1:26:45 0:20:39 204.5 3.854 1.080 6

9 RATTLE & HUM Adam Norwood NFCC 46566 ANTRIM 27 87 DNC 0:08:47 9

2 PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 (34) 99 12:08:10 1:18:10 0:10:00 1:08:10 0:02:04 20.5 4.652 0.126 2

3 LIVELY Michael Taylor SFYC 41267 EVELYN 32-2 102 12:14:23 1:24:23 0:10:18 1:14:05 0:07:59 79.0 4.309 0.450 3

4 J-29 Alex Madsen RCoJ J-29 120 12:16:27 1:26:27 0:12:07 1:14:20 0:08:14 81.5 4.206 0.443 4

9 GHOST Tom Davis RCoJ 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 DNC 0:17:16 9

5 OLIVE OYLE Robert Blackford 161 ALERION EXPRESS 28 174 12:23:36 1:33:36 0:17:34 1:16:02 0:09:56 98.3 3.885 0.461 5

Distance Course:
start time: 0:00:00 0.00 NM Wind:

Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra

Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Score

Tri- KERBEROS Brian Golumbeck RCoJ CORSAIR F 31R -6 DNC 0:00:00

ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SAYC 11549 C&C 115 72 23:59:59 23:59:59 0:00:00 23:59:59 0:00:00 #### -     0.000

Tri- GONE POSTAL Daniel Sprouls PLYC 81 CORSAIR 24 mk II 75 23:59:59 23:59:59 0:00:00 23:59:59 0:00:00 #### -     0.000

RATTLE & HUM Adam Norwood NFCC 46566 ANTRIM 27 87 DNC 0:00:00

PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 (34) 99 23:59:59 23:59:59 0:00:00 23:59:59 0:00:00 #### -     0.000

LIVELY Michael Taylor SFYC 41267 EVELYN 32-2 102 23:59:59 23:59:59 0:00:00 23:59:59 0:00:00 #### -     0.000

J-29 Alex Madsen RCoJ J-29 120 23:59:59 23:59:59 0:00:00 23:59:59 0:00:00 #### -     0.000

GHOST Tom Davis RCoJ 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 DNC 0:00:00

OLIVE OYLE Robert Blackford 161 ALERION EXPRESS 28 174 23:59:59 23:59:59 0:00:00 23:59:59 0:00:00 #### -     0.000

Distance Course:
start time: 11:00:00 4.04 NM Wind:

Day 3 Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra

Place Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Score

6 ESTELLE Paul Jarrett JEANNEAU SunO 409 113 DNC 0:07:37 6

2 HUNTER 41 Hunt Bowman SAYC h41 HUNTER 41 DS 130 12:12:11 1:12:11 0:08:45 1:03:26 0:05:34 82.7 3.358 0.281 2

1 FLAMINGO 1 Carl Kennon SAYC BENETEAU Oc 35 162 12:09:36 1:09:36 0:10:54 0:58:42 0:00:50 12.4 3.483 0.042 1

5 ARIEL Dan Floryan SAYC 386 HUNTER 386 172 12:09:27 1:09:27 0:11:35 0:57:52 0:00:00 0.0 3.490 0.000 5 OCS

8 OLIVE OYLE Robert Blackford 161 ALERION EXPRESS 28 189 DNE 0:12:44 8

4 NAKED OPTION Tracy Sampson 61 PEARSON 33 189 12:17:42 1:17:42 0:12:44 1:04:58 0:07:06 105.4 3.120 0.314 4

3 KOTCHKA Reggie Maggs SAYC 2514 HINCKLEY 38 195 12:16:35 1:16:35 0:13:08 1:03:27 0:05:35 82.9 3.165 0.249 3

Distance Course:
start time: 0:00:00 0.000 NM Wind:

Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra

Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Score

ESTELLE Paul Jarrett JEANNEAU SunO 409 113 DNC 0:07:37

HUNTER 41 Hunt Bowman SAYC h41 HUNTER 41 DS 130 23:59:59 23:59:59 0:08:45 23:51:14 0:04:23 #### 0.000 0.000

FLAMINGO 1 Carl Kennon SAYC BENETEAU Oc 35 162 23:59:59 23:59:59 0:10:54 23:49:05 0:02:14 #### 0.000 0.000

ARIEL Dan Floryan SAYC 386 HUNTER 386 172 23:59:59 23:59:59 0:11:35 23:48:24 0:01:33 #### 0.000 0.000

OLIVE OYLE Robert Blackford 161 ALERION EXPRESS 28 189 DNE 0:12:44

NAKED OPTION Tracy Sampson 61 PEARSON 33 189 23:59:59 23:59:59 0:12:44 23:47:15 0:00:24 #### 0.000 0.000

KOTCHKA Reggie Maggs SAYC 2514 HINCKLEY 38 195 23:59:59 23:59:59 0:13:08 23:46:51 0:00:00 #### 0.000 0.000

Non-Spin, Day 3 - Race 2

W/L x 3
SSW 10-12, bldg to 16-22

Spinnaker, Day 3 - Race 1

Not raced.

Spinnaker, Day 3 - Race 2

W/L x 2
SSW 10-12, bldg to 16-22

Non-Spin, Day 3 - Race 1

Not raced.


